
Architectural and Cultural Guide 
Pyongyang 

Backgrounds and Comments 

Edited by Philipp Meuser 

A DOM 
publishers 



Content 

Philipp Meuser The Illicit Guidebook 
Preface 

Pyongyang from Above 
Panoramic Views of Pyongyang's City Centre 

Philipp Meuser An Architectural Cabinet of Curiosities 
A Stroll through Pyongyang 

Ahn Chang-mo Korean Architecture 
Urban and Architectural History in Pyongyang 

Mass Gymnastics as a National Sport 
The Arirang Festival in the May Day Stadium 

Christian Posthofen Learning from Pyongyang 
On the Legibility of Spatial Production 

Christian Posthofen Kim Jong-il (1991): On Architecture 
Abridged and introduced by Christian Posthofen 

Philipp Meuser Urban Propaganda 
Portraits and posters 

Appendix 
Pyongyang City Map 
Register/Literature/Authors 

6 

2 2  

40 

84 

138 

162 

184 

220 

236 

The pictograms refer to the descriptive texts in Volume 1. 


