## Architectural and Cultural Guide Pyongyang

Backgrounds and Comments

Edited by Philipp Meuser



## Content

Philipp Meuser	The Illicit Guidebook Preface	6
	<b>Pyongyang from Above</b> Panoramic Views of Pyongyang's City Centre	22
Philipp Meuser	<b>An Architectural Cabinet of Curiosities</b> A Stroll through Pyongyang	40
Ahn Chang-mo	<b>Korean Architecture</b> Urban and Architectural History in Pyongyang	84
	Mass Gymnastics as a National Sport The Arirang Festival in the May Day Stadium	138
Christian Posthofen	<b>Learning from Pyongyang</b> On the Legibility of Spatial Production	162
Christian Posthofen	<b>Kim Jong-il (1991): On Architecture</b> Abridged and introduced by Christian Posthofen	184
Philipp Meuser	<b>Urban Propaganda</b> Portraits and posters	220
	<b>Appendix</b> Pyongyang City Map Register/Literature/Authors	236

The pictograms refer to the descriptive texts in Volume 1.